Property Address: 442 Holland Lakes Drive North Pelham, AL 35124

WARRANTY DEED

Grantee's Address; 1955 South Val Vista Drive 126 Mesa, AZ 85204

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Ashley Nichole Colburn, an unmarried woman (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor(s)"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by the RS Rental I, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee(s)"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee(s), in fee simple absolute together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, and subject to all the provisions contained in this warranty deed, the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

LESS AND EXCEPT such oil, gas, and other mineral interests, and all rights and privileges in connection therewith, as may have been reserved or conveyed by prior owners, if any.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS WARRANTY DEED ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

Any and all covenants, restrictions, regulations, conditions, easements, rights-of-way, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded and/or unrecorded.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR the rights, members, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee(s), and the heirs and assigns of said Grantee(s), in fee simple, forever.

AND except as to the above, and taxes hereafter falling due, which are assumed by said Grantee(s), for the Grantor(s), and for the heirs and assigns of the Grantor(s), hereby covenants and warrants to and with said Grantee(s), Grantee's heirs and assigns, that the Grantor(s) is seized of an indefeasible estate in fee simple in and to said real property, and has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same, and that the Grantor(s) is in quiet and peaceable possession of said real property, and that said real property is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, unless otherwise noted herein and/or incorporated herein by reference, and Grantor(s) does hereby WARRANT and will forever DEFEND the title to said real property, unto said Grantee(s), and Grantee's heirs and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has set the hand and seal of the Grantor(s) on this, the Grantor(s) and the Grantor(s) are the of

Ashley Nichole Colburn

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this ______ day of _______, 2021, before me personally appeared Ashley Nichole Colburn, to me known to be the person (or persons) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person (or persons) executed the same as such person's (or persons') free act and deed.

Witness my hand, at office, this Andrew day of August, 2021.

Notary Signature My commission expires:

> LAUREN LATHAM My Commission Expires June 25, 2023

File No.: AL-21-1160 Alabama Warranty Deed Page 1 of 2

20210902000429120 09/02/202XHIB!TOA32 PM DEEDS 2/3

Property Address: 442 Holland Lakes Drive North

Pelham, AL 35124

The following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama: Lot 22, according to the Final Plat of Holland Lakes, Sector Two, Phase One, as recorded in Map Book 36, Page 8, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama

File No.: AL-21-1160

Alabama Warranty Deed

Page 2 of 2

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Ashley Nichole Colburn 144 Rolling Meadow Lane Vincent, AL 35178		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	RS Rental I, LLC
Property Address	442 Holland Lakes Drive North Pelham, AL 35124		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or Actual Value	August 12, 2021 \$229,500.00
			Or Assessor's Market Value	<u>Ψ</u> ie \$
	rice or actual value claimed ecordation of documentary e		n be verified in the	following documentary evidence:
Bill of Sale Calca Cantus at				
Sales Co	ontract - -	Other:		
Closing S	Statement			
	ce document presented for reserved for reserved.	ecordation conta	ains all of the requi	ired information referenced above,
		Instructi		
	and mailing address - provid at mailing address.	le the name of t	he person or person	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed		de the name of t	he person or person	ns to whom interest to property is
	s - the physical address of the other of the property was conveyed		g conveyed, if avai	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
	price - the total amount paid e instrument offered for reco		e of the property, b	oth real and personal, being
conveyed by the		rd. This may be		both real and personal, being ppraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valu	ation, of the property as deter y for property tax purposes w	ermined by the l	local official charge	of fair market value, excluding ed with the responsibility of se penalized pursuant to Code of
accurate. I furth	est of my knowledge and bel er understand that any false s d in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	statements clair		in this document is true and ay result in the imposition of the
Date	2021 Print	71101	7750/	
Unatteste	·	**************************************	Sign C	
$-\infty$ $-\infty$	(verified by) iled and Recorded official Public Records udge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County		(Grantor/Grant	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one
	Tlerk helby County, AL 9/02/2021 12:10:32 PM 257.50 CHERRY			Farm PT.1

alli 5. Buyl

20210902000429120

Form RT-1